AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Services Rental of Four (4) 2-Wheel Drive Tractors Bid No. 17-107 Lancaster County Additional Tractor Platte Valley Equipment

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Platte Valley Equipment, P.O. Box 276, Wahoo, NE 68066 (hereinafter "Contractor") and Lancaster County (hereinafter "County"), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated April 25, 2017, executed under County Contract No. C-17-0295, for Annual Services - Rental of Four (4) 2-Wheel Drive Tractors, Bid No. 17-107, which is made a part hereof by this reference.

WHEREAS, the parties hereby amend the contract to add one (1) additional rental tractor, per Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, the tractor is being supplied as a backup and no more than one hundred (100) hours can be put on the additional rented tractor; and

WHEREAS, the tractor is being supplied at no additional cost to Lancaster County; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the County Contract No. C-17-0295 and stated herein the parties agree as follows:

- 1) The parties hereby amend the contract to add one (1) additional rental tractor, per Attachment A.
- 2) The tractor is being supplied as a backup and no more than one hundred (100) hours can be put on the additional rented tractor.
- 3) The tractor is being supplied at no additional cost to Lancaster County.
- 4) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page Lancaster County Signature Page

Vendor Signature Page

ļ

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Services Rental of Four (4) 2-Wheel Drive Tractors Bid No. 17-107 Lancaster County Additional Tractor Platte Valley Equipment

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing Attn: Brianne Crooks 440 So. 8th Street, Suite 200 Lincoln, NE 68508 Or email to: bcrooks@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:	Platte Valley Equipment LLC
By: (Please Sign)	RonMiller
By: (Please Print)	Ross Miller
Title:	Sales Store May
Company Address:	775 Commercial Falle Rd
Company Phone & Fax:	(402) 443-3123 Fax (402) 443-3490
E-Mail Address:	rmiller @pveyuip.com
Date:	10/27/17
Contact Person for: Orders or Service	Orders: Ross Miller Service: Mike Petersen
Contact Phone Number:	(402) 443-3123

Lancaster County Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Services Rental of Four (4) 2-Wheel Drive Tractors Bid No. 17-107 Lancaster County Additional Tractor Platte Valley Equipment

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Contract Approved as to Form:

The Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster, Nebraska

Deputy Lancaster County Attorney

dated _____

B J	он	V DEER	E REN	TAL A	GREEM	MENT	Rent	al#	0513 Ori	igina
Name	LESSEE	LANCASTER C	OUNTY SHOP	DATE O	ct 18, 2017	RENTAL TERM	BEGIN	S Oct 18, 2017	ENDS Apr 20	, 2018
Street or RFD	444 CH	RRYCREEK RD		Purchase 160930	r Acct No	Customer P O NO	ACC0	DUNT NO	Government	Bid No.
City, ST Zip Code	City, ST Zip Code LINCOLN, NE 68528			LESSOR NAME AND ADDRESS PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT LLC						
Telephone Number	402-441	.7775		2263 But	siness Park I	Drive , Box 1060				
Contact				Fremont	NE 68025					
Percentage c	f Rental	Payments Applied	to			ed Rental Charge ate x Estimated Rent	al Period)		1	0.00
Purchase Op	ion: 0.0)%			+ Itemized	+ Itemized Fees			\$ 0.00	
Security Depo					+ Taxes				3	0 00
Maximum Ho Maximum Ho			Per Day Per Week		+ Service	Charge			\$	0 00
Maximum Ho			Per Month		+ Additional Charges			5	0 00	
					= Addition	al Charges Subtolal			\$	0.00
					Total Re	ental Charge			\$	0.00
Notes Maximum 10	0 hours									
Maximum 10 EQUIPMEN (City)		State/Province	aster County Engir (ZIP Code)	Cov	unty	Creek Road Bid B (Phone Numb	this (Less er)	ocation without	ve the Equipment written permissio	t from n from
Maximum 10		Lan	aster County Engir	Cov	444 Cherry C		this (Less er)	ocation without	ve the Equipment written permissio	t from in from
Maximum 10 EQUIPMEN (City)		Lan State/Province	aster County Engir (ZIP Code) 68528 Siz	Co. LA	444 Cherry C unty	(Phone Numb 402-441-7797 guipment	this (Less er)	ocation without	ve the Equipment written permissio Present Value	n from
Maximum 10 EQUIPMEN (City) Lincoln		Lan State/Province NE	Aasler County Engir (ZIP Code) 68528 Siz (Gi 017 XHH DEFRE 6	Co. LA e & Descr ive Produc Instructor frieduc 76235	444 Cherry C Inty NCASTER Intion of Ec t Identifica	(Phone Numb 402-441-7797 guipment	this Less er) Hour Meter Reading 0	ocation without or. Min. Rental Guaranteed	written permissio	n from
Maximum 10 EQUIPMEN (City) Lincoln Doc Ref No 06833030	T WILL E	Lan State/Province NE Model	Asler County Engin (ZIP Code) 68528 Siz (G 007 JOHN DEFR 6 017 JOHN DEFR 6 1 LOG 195MUHKA Rental Rate 1	Co. LA e & Descr ive Produc Instructor frieduc 76235	444 Cherry (unty NCASTER iption of Ec t Identifica	(Phone Numb 402-441-7797 quipment tion No.) Stock # 310136 [Est. Rental] 100.0	this Less er) Hour Meter Reading 0	ocation without or. Min. Rental Guaranteed	written permissio Present Value	% 0.00
Maximum 10 EQUIPMEN (City) Lincoln Doc Ref No 06833030 Primary Ins	T WILL E	Lan State/Province NE Model 6195M TRACT	Aasler County Engir (ZIP Code) 68528 Siz (G b017 JOHN DESRE 6 017 JOHN DESRE 6 (11.06195M/JHKa Rental Rate 1	Co. LA e & Descr ive Produc Instructor frieduc 76235	444 Cherry (unty NCASTER iption of Ec t Identifica	(Phone Numb 402-441-7797 quipment tion No.) Stock # 310136 [Est. Rental] 100.0	this Less er) Hour Meter Reading 0	ocation without or. Min. Rental Guaranteed	written permissio Present Value	**************************************
Maximum 10 EQUIPMEN (City) Lincoln Doc Ref No 06833030 Primary Ins Additional I	T WILL E	Lan State/Province NE Model 6195M TRACT Name and Addre Name and Addre tame and Addre	Asler County Engin (ZIP Code) 68528 Size (G 0R (1106195MUHKa Rental Rate I SS SS	Co. LA ve & Descrive Produc ve Produc vest de fried 76235	444 Cherry (unty NCASTER iption of Ec t Identifica	(Phone Numb 402-441-7797 quipment tion No.) Stock # 310136 Est. Rental Period	Hour Meter Reading	ocation without or. Min. Rental Guaranteed By Lessee	Present Value \$ 176,399 02	**************************************

LESSEE(Customer) LANCASTER COUNTY SH	LESSOR(Dealer) MILLER,ROSS A	PVE, LLC
	BY R.m	Miller
THIS RENTAL AGREEMENT IS SUBJECT TO ALL OF THE TER HEREOF, ALL OF WHICH ARE HEREBY MA	MS AND CONDITIONS DE A PART OF THIS R	SET OUT ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE ENTAL AGREEMENT.

Customer's Initials	
Date	·····